

NO. 48125-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

M.B., JR, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.15-8-00481-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

KATIE L. SINCLAIR, WSBA #45471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. The trial court effectively allowed M.B. to raise the claim of self-defense and then having considered that claim found the State to have met its burden of proof. 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. Procedural Facts 1

 B. Adjudicatory Hearing 1

ARGUMENT..... 6

 I. The Trial Court effectively allowed M.B. to raise the claim of self-defense, and then having considered that claim, found the State to have met its burden of proof. 6

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Alvarez</i> , 105 Wash.App. 215, 19 P.3d 485 (2001).....	8
<i>State v. B.J.S.</i> , 140 Wn.App. 91, 169 P.3d 34 (2007)	7, 8
<i>State v. Bell</i> , 60 Wn.App. 561, 805 P.2d 815 (1991).....	7
<i>State v. Dyson</i> , 90 Wn.App. 433, 952 P.2d 1097 (1997)	6
<i>State v. Graves</i> , 97 Wn.App. 55, 982 P.2d 627 (1999).....	6, 9
<i>State v. Janes</i> , 121 Wn.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993)	7
<i>State v. Levy</i> , 156 Wash.2d 709, 132 P.3d 1076 (2006)	8
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wash.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	7
<i>State v. Walden</i> , 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 136 Wn.2d 767, 966 P.2d 883, 885 (1998)	6, 7
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 138 Wn.App. 191, 156 P.3d 309 (2007)	7
